	11-02-	2000			
$ \begin{array}{c c} \hline F \cap RM & PTO-1595 \\ (\text{Rev. } 6-93) & RE \\ \hline O \\ \hline MB & \text{No. } 0651-0011 \\ \hline Tab \text{ settings } 0 & O \\ \hline Tab \text{ settings } 0 & O \\ \hline O \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} & & & & & \\ \hline & & & & \\ \hline & & & & & \\ \hline & & & &$	101503		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trad	emark Office
To th	e Assistant Com			•	~
Please record ti 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Jeroen KRIJGSVELD, Sebastianus Antonius Johannes ZAAT, Jaca Alma Johanna KUIJPERS, Gerardus Henricus Maria ENGBERS and Jan Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3 Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ob DANKERT, FEIJEN □ Yes ⊠ No Of Name rrect	2. Name and a Name: <u>Aca</u> <u>van Ams</u> Street Add <u>Meibergdr</u> <u>Netherlar</u>	address of re ademisch Ziek sterdam; dress: <u>Acade</u> reef 15, NL-1 ads;	reof. ceiving party(ies <u>enhuis bij de Uni</u> <u>misch Medisch Cen</u> 105 AZ Amsterdam, ess(es) attached? © Ye	versiteit trum, The
 4 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toget the execution date of the application A Patent Application No.(s) 09/509,391, received 27 March 20 	ther with a new	application, B. Patent	No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	attached? 🗆 Yes ⊗ N	ſo		
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barbara E. Johnson</u> Internal Address: <u>Webb Ziesenheim Loc</u> 	respondence Isdon	6. Total numb patents in	er of applic. volved:	ations and	1
Orkin & Hanson Street Address: <u>700 Koppers Building</u> <u>436 Seventh Avenue</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP:	1	8. Deposit ac	ed to be chan	rged to deposit ac	
9. Statement and signature		THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and blie is a true copy of the original docume <u>Barbara E. Johnson</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,198 Total number of pages inc	ent. Last and Eignar	Johns		orrect and any at October 12, Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0255

08-0	01-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ET Patent and Trademark Off		
	419732		
	419752		
Tab settings =0 =0 • 7.10.00	V V V V		
To the Assistant Co Please record the attached or	mmissioner for Patents: iginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jeroen KRIJGSVELD, Sebastianus Antonius Johannes ZAAT, Jacob DANKERT,	Name: <u>Academisch Ziekenhuis bij de Universitei</u>		
Gerardus Henricus Maria ENGBERS and Jan FEIJEN	<u>van Amsterdam;</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>Academisch Medisch Centrum</u> ,		
Additional name s, of conveying party (185) attached: 1 185 B NO	Neibergdreef 15, NL-1105 AZ Amsterdam, The		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Netherlands;</u>		
🛚 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛚 Yes 🗆 No		
Execution Date: July 3, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-1		
If this document is being filed together with a new	<pre>v application,</pre>		
the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/509,391, received 27 March 2000			
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🛿 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Barbara E. Johnson			
Internal Address: <u>Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	S Enclosed		
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
436 Seventh Avenue			
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	ng information is true and correct and any attached o		
	-11		
Barbara E. Johnson and and Name of Person Signing	July 7, 2000		
Reg. No. 31,198	lture Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		
Assistant Commissioner fo	or Patents, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231		
2000 DNGUYEN 00000033 09509391	, 5.0, 20251		
581 40.00 DP			
	PATENT		

REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, KRIJGSVELD, Jeroen residing at Blasiusstraat 130/1, NL-1091 CZ Amsterdam (NL); ZAAT, Sebastianus Antonius Johannes residing at Burgemeester Haspelslaan 352, NL-1181 NG Amstelveen (NL); DANKERT, Jacob residing at Dorpsstraat 27, NL-1396 KG Baambrugge (NL); KUIJPERS, Alma Johanna residing at Breugelmansgaarde 134, NL-7511 PT Enschede (NL); ENGBERS, Gerardus Henricus Maria residing at Vlaanderenlaan 3, NL-7577 MB Oldenzaal (NL) and FEIJEN, Jan residing at Oude Grensweg 96, NL-7552 GD Hengelo (NL)

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to: "Isolated and recombinant antimicrobial peptides thrombocidin-1 (TC-1) and thrombocidin-2 (TC-2) or variants thereof"

and for which we have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on September 25, 1998 under Serial No. 09/509,391 and whereas

Academisch Ziekenhuis bij de Universiteit van Amsterdam,
 Universiteit Twente,

3. Nederlandse Organisatie voor Wetenschappelijk Onderzoek companies organised under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at

- Academisch Medisch Centrum, Meibergdreef 15, NL-1105 AZ Amsterdam, the Netherlands
- 2. Drienerlolaan 5,
 - NL-7522 NB Enschede, the Netherlands
- 3. Laan van Nieuw Oost Indië 131, NL-2593 BM The Hague, the Netherlands are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KRIJGSVELD, Jeroen; ZAAT, Sebastianus Antonius Johannes; DANKERT, Jacob; KUIJPERS, Alma Johanna; ENGBERS, Gerardus Henricus Maria and FEIJEN, Jan by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Academisch Ziekenhuis bij de Universiteit van Amsterdam the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Academisch Ziekenhuis bij de Universiteit van Amsterdam, Universiteit Twente and Nederlandse Organisatie voor Wetenschappelijk Onderzoek for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3th day of July 200	0
J. Krijøsveld	
J. Dankert	
A.J. Kuij pers	
G.H.M. Engbers	
J. Feijen	

RECORDED: 10/16/2000